

N

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8554/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2010 in CRLM No.5801/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUDAMA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 may be served through SHO concerned  
returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master